ADOPTED - OCTOBER 26, 2010


Agenda Item No. 13

Introduced by the Human Services and Finance Committees of the:

INGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

RESOLUTION TO AMEND RESOLUTION #10-270 - PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES AGREEMENT
RESOLUTION #10-347
WHEREAS, in resolution #10-270 the Ingham County Board of Commissioners authorized a Public Health Services agreement under which the Ingham Health Plan Corporation will purchase health care services from the Ingham County Health Department; and

WHEREAS, the Ingham Health Plan Corporation has subsequently agreed to pay an increased rate for services for the period of October 1, 2010 through September 30, 2011; and

WHEREAS, the Health Officer has recommended that the Board of Commissioners authorize an amendment to the Public Health Services Agreement.
THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Ingham County Board of Commissioners amends resolution #10-270 and authorizes a Public Health Services Agreement, for up to $2,721,347.00 with the Ingham Health Plan Corporation, through which the Corporation will purchase from Ingham County the following public health services: 
Public Health Nursing 

Adult Dental 

Outreach and Enrollment 

Support for the Ingham Community Health Center Network
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all other terms and conditions of resolution 10-270 remain unchanged.
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board Chairperson is authorized to sign the authorized agreement with the Ingham Health Plan Corporation after review by the County Attorney.  
HUMAN SERVICES:   Yeas: McGrain, Davis, Tennis, Koenig, Vickers

      Nays:  None                     Absent:  Nolan        Approved 10/18/10
FINANCE:  Yeas:  Grebner, Tennis, Bahar-Cook, Schor, Holman, Dougan

     Nays:  None                       Absent:  None           Approved 10/20/10

